








BEMENT HIGH SCHOOL 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

~UITY 6 
UNDERCLASSMEN 12 

SENIORS 20 
ACTIVITIES 28 

SPORTS 56 
ADVERTISEMENTS 82 

INDEX 102 



2 

EVERYWHERE 
A RAINBOW 

MANY DIFFERENT PEOPLE CAME TOGETHER 
AT BHS EVERY DAY. THE PEOPLE AS 
DIFFERENT AS THE COLORS OF THE 

RAINBOW FUSED TOGETHER SMOOTHLY; 
EACH, AT TIMES, SHOWING HIS "TRUE 

COLORS". 

Above: Shannon Hayes shows her flag ab1li· 
t1es. Top Right: Just the thing to hde you 
over till lunch. Middle Right: The Sopho· 
more class float Lower Left: Debb1e 
Chamberlin studies dunng homeroom. Low­
er Right: Kari 81rch tries to keep her hair m 
place. 



Above: Aric Carney works hard on the Sophomore float. Top 
Left: Shane Moseley gives Mr . Harshbarger instructions on 
how to do things Top Right: Marc Manint smiles for the 
camera. Bottom Right: Junior Kevin Swaim just can't get 
enough sun 

3 



4 

Right: John Lewis stares intently mto space. Middle Right: Tom Alblinger 
shows off his singing ability. Bottom Right: Chris Warner and Tyna Deffen· 
baugh eat a light snack. Below: Are All M~o:n Created Equal? Bottom Left: 
Richard McDermith warms h1mself in the sun . 

. ·. 



THE PEOPLE AT BHS ARE AS DIFFERENT AS 
NIGHT AND DAY, HARD ROCK AND COUNTRY, 
HAMBURGERS AND STEAK, AND NIKES AND 
REBOKS, EACH PICKING UP THE TINTS OF HIS 
PERSONALITY COMING TOGETHER IN ONE 
PLACE MAKES A VARIED PALET OF "TRUE 
COLORS". 

Left: The Bulldogs get set for the next play Below: Sopho· 
more boys goss1p as they study 

5 







8 

BHS SEES 
NEW 

COLORS 
The students at BHS saw many new faces 
when they started school. There were 
changes in the administration. 

Greg Bradley was employed as BHS's 
new principal, and former pnncipal Greg 
Zollman became superintendent for the 
year. Jan Hamilton permanently re­
placed JoAnn Mellendorf as a secretary 
for the superintendent's office. 

The school board also saw a new face, 
Tim Tracy, a former BHS student, re­
placed Larry Rogers. 

Top: Principal Greg Bradley checks his calendar. 
Middle: Superintendent Greg Zollman checks his 
paperwork Bottom Right: Secretary Liz Bertsch 
takes time out of her busy schedule Bottom Left: 
Unit Treasurer Shirley Wright and Superintendent's 
Secretary Jan Hamilton smile for the camera. 

--- -~ 



Top Left: The 1986-87 School Board Gene Corum, Mike Lawson, Mike Morgan, Tom Loftus, Marilyn Ayers and Dave Martin Top Right: 
Janitors Della Bolin, Will Bolin and Clyde Wrench. Above Left: Bus Drivers Margie Wright, Dorothy Shott, Debbie Shonkwiler, Evelyn 
Dick, Bucky Thompson and Don Birch. Above Right: The ARA cooks: Mary Chumbly, Georgia Mulvaney, and Louise Butterick. 

9 



10 

NEW FACES ADD 
COLOR 

Two new teachers joined the faculty Kathy McNeeley for 
Math and Jerry Newlin, who formerly taught at BHS, returned 
part time to the staff. When the faculty wasn't helpmg with 
extracurricular activities or grading papers, a few teachers held a 
concess1on stand and bought a ceiling fan for the teacher's 
lounge, which Principal Bradley installed. Some teachers bowled 
on Thursdays after school for some "R & R". 

Joe A1rsman - P .E. 
Patricia Ann Borelli 
- Home Economics 
Catherine Flood -
English 
La1ma Gaigalas 
French 

Minnie Gudauskas 
Librarian 
Ruth Harms -
Guidance 
John Harshbarger 
Drivers' Ed., Coach, 
P.E. 
Thomas Hensley 
Science 

Jerry Lane 
Health, P.E., Coach 
Kent LeFever -
Social Studies 
Annette Magsamen 
- Art 
Kathy McNeeley 
Mathematics 

Upper Right: Coach Taylor has trouble with the volleyball 
net. Lower Lef t: Miss Sharp bnghtens the English class with 
her smile Lower Right: Mrs. Wilkmson stops to laugh after 
the long day, especially fourth hour high school chorus. 



Upper Left: Industrial Arts teacher Jerry Newlin 
shows Principal Bradley some of his new ideas. 
Upper Right: Junior sponsors help students 
organize ideas for Prom Middle: Coaches discuss B 
Club's goals. 

Linda Taylor - P.E., Coach 
Donna Sharp - English 
Merle Taylor - Business Education 
Teresa Turner Special Education 

Karen Wilkinson - Vocal Music 
John Wingle - Mathematics, Coach 
Mark York - Instrumental Music 
Jerry Newlin - Industrial Arts 

(not pictured) 

11 







14 

NICKNAMES 
ADD 

COLOR 
Walking down the hallway one might hear the students calling each 
other by their somewhat "odd" nicknames. One might find "Roasty 
Potato" (Eric Jarboe) talking with "Hammer" (Eric Hamilton), or 
maybe one would run into "Spaz" (Cindy Stoerger) and "Clyde" 
(Kathy Hensley) getting into some kind of trouble . "Kay-Mart" 
(Donna Gallivan) might be helpmg "Spot" (Steve Thompson) with 
h1s Algebra 

These are just a few of the many nicknames the freshmen class has 
acquired over the school year. They reflect the fun-loving sides of 
their personalities. 

Top: Mike Gadbury, Robert Gulliford and Eric Hamilton 
wait anxiously for the bus to take them to their next 
destination Middle Left: Four freshmen take time out for 
a tunnel VISIOn view of Chicago. Middle Right: Alan 
Phipps, Shane Ater, Steve Thompson and Dwayne Black 
listen intently during their first hour English class . Bottom: 
Randel is all wrapped and no place to go, as he and Kathy 
try to rack up some points for the freshmen class. 



Chnsty Arney 
Shane Ater 
Dwayne Black 
Patnck Bowen 
Greg Buckner 
Chm Carver 

Dan Cook 
Laura Fuson 
Mike Gadbury 
Donna Gallivan 
Robert Gulliford 
Enc Ham1lton 

Jenny Hayes 
Kathy Hensley 
Ltsa H1te 
Donelle Hooker 
Enc Jarboe 
Charl1e Koltve1t 

B11ly Knowles 
Bill Ldly 
Dale Logue 
Amy Moefield 
Randel Nelsen 
Alan Phipps 

J1ll Radmaker 
Valene Rexroad 
Alice Riddle 
Chuck Spry 
Bnan Stengel 
Cmdy Stoerger 

Tina Tester 
Steve Thompson 
Chad Turner 
Molly Turner 
Joe Van Vleet 
Dan Wildman 

15 



16 

RAINBOW OF 
PERSONALITIES 

The sophomore class has a mixture of interests and 
talent. As the largest class, they have been able to 
contribute many of its members to a variety of 
activities, ranging from sports, to music, to student 
council, and a variety of clubs. No matter what their 
interests are, these sophs all have their own, unique 
personalities - color them rainbow' 

Top Right: Steve Porter. Greg Whightsil , and Sean Brennan take 
a break from float work Middle Right: Kevin Ekiss finds a great 
hidmg place Below: Stacy Poague and Bruce Zmdars wrap 11 up 
during Spir;t Week Bottom Right: Tom Alblinger shares his 
Christmas sp1rit with Bement Manor Residents. 

-



Ramona W1erman 
Mark Von Berge 
Bruce Zmdars 
Enc Zoch 

Tom Alblinger 
Cara Bentley 
Kari Birch 
Tammy Bobbitt 
Tara Bowdre 
Sean Brennan 
Aric Carney 

Shannon Cheek 
Jana Crupper 
Stephanie Conour 
Sherry Cozad 
Steve Daniels 
Dawn Ellis 
Kevin Ekiss 

Tina Ensign 
Wendy Foran 
Amy Jamison 
Stephanie Jones 

Sec./Treas. 
Paula Larimore 
Julie Laroe 
Jon Lew1s 

Marc Manlnt 
Jeanniene McHale 
Tammy Mills 
Tom Montgomery 
Lori Morgan 
Tara Moseley 
John Neidel 

Krista! Nelsen 
Angela Phillips 
Stacy Poague 
Steve Porter 
Lonny Ryherd 
R1ck Schwartz 
Jason Shonkwiler 

Cory Shumard 
President 

Chuck Slagle 
VIce Pre s . 

Tnxie Stoerger 
Bobbie Jo Tomson 
Tom Tracy 
Chnstme Webb 
Greg Whightsil 

17 



18 

HARD WORK 
PAYS OFF 

Lon Bowen 
Vice President 

Kristi Brittenham 
Glen Buckner 

John Cahill 
Debra Chamberlain 

Michelle Cody 
Sherrie Dean 

Tyna Deffenbaugh 
Rob Dodge 
Pat Driscoll 

Alisa Fa1rbanks 
Curt Fogerson 

Barb Gentry 
President 

Tiffany Harrison 

Shannon Hayes 
Sarah Jones 

Sec .. Treas. 
Scott Lane 

Tamey Larson 
John Lewis 

Richard MC" Dermith 
!{im Nelsen 

Chris Quick 
Cari Rogers 
Chad Smith 
Tom Smith 

Mark Stocrger 
Shelley Stoeger 

Kevin Swa1m 

Todd Thomas 
Heather Vance 

T1m Walsh 
Christine Warner 

M1chelle Wilkmson 
Jamie W1ll1ams 

Sandra Woolley 
Not P1ctured: 

Bill Crafton 
Scott Crowl 
Tim Gilbert 

David Jam1son 
Rosemary Riddle 

The juniors spent most of the first part of the year 
selling magazines and working at concession stands to 
promote Prom. Some juniors played varsity for the first 
time in athletics. Other juniors studied and later took 
the ACT or SAT test to prepare for college. But all 
students m the class of '88 became upperclassmen. 



Upper Left: Everyone who assocaates with Mark 
Stoerger knows he's a guy of many smiles. Upper 
Right: Jun~or Kevan Swaam tnes to tell JUniOr John 
Lewas a 10ke Middle Left: Waatang for the pep 
assembly to began, the JUnaor garls try to get rowdy. 
Middle Right: Durang chemastry class junior Todd 
Thomas IS caught off guard by the photographer. 
Bottom: T1ffany Harnson wath spray·paant can m hand 
helps to make the JUnior's homecomang float beautiful. 

19 







Seniors 

Sheila Allison Pam Baker T onya Bowdre 

Kelli Brittenham 

Gary Brennan Tara Buckner Chuck Burgener 

22 



-
Tim Casey Amy Cook Mike Day 

Mike Ensign Kelly Fritz 

Nancy Fritz Don Fuqua Denise Gallivan 

23 



Seniors 

Shelly Gulliford Kevin Harris Rusty Hislope 

I 

Teresa Jamison 

Carol Knowles Mary Koltveit Corey Larimore 

24 



Tara Larimore Joy Lewis Michael Manint 

David Mills 

Patty Morris Tyler Morton Shane Moseley 

25 



Seniors 

Dan O'Connor Jody Phipps Tracy Pierce 

Jeff Price 

Lance Pruitt Teresa Roderick Craig Shonkwiler 

26 



Shane Shumard Sharon Stoerger Darrel Timme 

Mike Tomson 

Jeff Vezir:ta Aaron Wildman Tony Wildman 

27 







BLACK AND WHITE 
DIFFERENT ALL OVER 
Growing to sixteen members strong, 1987 saw 
changes m Newsstaff Besides meeting their dead­
lines for the BARK, the staff also began a commu­
nity service proJect, and due to the lack of a 
second semester Journalism class, members were 
brought out and dusted off to write for the weekly 
turned monthly newspaper. 

Newsstaff is not only responsible for the publica­
tion that appears in the BEMENT RECORD, but 
its members also celebrated National Newspaper 
week by increasing awareness of the strength of a 
free press at BHS, members picked up trash on 
campus during study halls as a service project to 
clean up the school, published the Senior Issue, 
and sold subscriptions to the BEMENT RECORD 
as their principle fund raising project. 

"I thought that the service project was a good 
opportunity for the students to do something for 

)'\ 

I 

I 

their school, and I think it helped them to build 
pride in their school," sa1d Cathy Flood, faculty 
advisor for the staff. 

Though weekly publication is rare for high school 
publications, the BARK was commended by facul­
ty at Ball State Journalism Camp, attended by 
Editor Lori Bowen, for its timely coverage of 
school events on such a tight schedule. 

The monthly publication was a break for the staff, 
but it won't become a tradition at BHS. 

"There's less pressure without a weekly paper, 
but I'm looking forward to returning to a weekly 
publicat1on next year with the return of a Journal­
ism class. I think students realized how much they 
appreciate having a weekly paper when we be­
came a monthly one," said Flood. 

Upper Left: Jumors Sandra Woolley and Heather Vance d1scuss article 1deas after a 
Newsstaff meetmg Right: BARK Ed1tor Lori Bowen passes out arhcle assignments to 
eager wnters. Lori attended Ball State Journalism Camp to work on 1m proving the visual 
aspects of the paper. 



Upper Left: An open window prov1des msp1rahon for 
fe.1ture wnter Sarah Jones. Sarah also worked on the 
Sen1or Issue bes1des working to keep the publication 
gomg during second semester. Upper Right: Glenn 
Buckner views the act10n on the football f1eld from the 
s1delines as a first year sportswnter Left: Sports writer 
Curt Fogerson works on his monthly column, Curt 
Remarks. during class to meet h1s deadline Right: The 
.mnual Newsstaff Christmas party was especially enjoyed 
by Junior Ailsa Fa1rbanks who also found time to work 
on an article. 

31 



32 

Top: Chns Carver helps the freshmen class win 
f1rst place m the float competition by lying on 
their beach soakmg up the sun. Middle Left: 

Sophomore football player Jason Shonkwiler 
shows h1s enthus1asm Middle Right; Chuck 

Burgener's '57 Che1.'Y g1ves the parade that old 
time fla1r. Bottom: Queen cand1date Amy Cook 

1s escorted durmg the parade by King hopeful 
Tyler Morton 



MORE 
THAN 
JUST A 
VICTORY 
Hula-hoop contests, toilet paper races, 
and many tourists were seen at BHS. 
The juniors won spirit week and 
received third in the float competition. 
The spirit of the pep rally and snake 
dance was only dampened by rain. The 
freshmen won first place in the float 
competition with the sophomores 
running close behind. The seniors 
finished fourth. 

On Friday night, the Bement Bulldogs 
finally grabbed a long-awaited victory 
over the Cerro Gordo Broncos in the 
Homecoming of '86. 

Top: The Purple People Eater comes back from 
the 60's to star in the homecoming parade. 
Middle: Juniors Christine Warner and Glen 
Buckner ''twist and shout" on the junior float. 
Bottom: "Wipe out the Broncos", say the 
seniors as Shane Shumard rides the wave on the 
senior float. 



Right: The 1986 
Homecoming Court: First 

Row, Tabetha Dallas, Lacey 
Bales. Derek Wingle, and 

Casey Lane. Second Row, 
Sheila Allison. Tara 

Buckner, Ktng Rusty 
Hislope, Queen Amy Cook, 

T onya Bowdre, and Joy 
Lewis. Back Row, Gary 
Brennan, Tyler Morton, 

Chuck Burgener. and Jeff 
Price. Lower Left: Tara 

Buckner IS escorted by 
MVP Tyler Morton as the 
SO's and 60's come to an 
end. Lower Right: New 

royalty, Rusty Hislope and 
Amy Cook, begm the1r 

reign as kmg and queen. 



Top: Senior Cheerleader, Tonya Bowdre, is escorted by Chuck 
Burgener Lower L eft: Joy Lewis is escorted by Jeff Price. Lower 
Right: Gary Brennan and Sheila Allison, both drummers, "stick" 
together at homecoming 

ONLY SOME 
TRENDS 
CHANGE 
Some of the same trends were popular in the 50's and the 
60's as in 1986. Although saddle shoes and pony tails 
aren't a part of today's fashion, girls still wear guy's class 
rings, riding around town is cool, (especially if you are in a 
'57 Chevy), and the commotion of the year is the 
homecoming coronation. Scarcely seen poodle skirts and 
ducktail hair were seen everywhere during the week of 
homecoming. Coronation - the big event took place 
October 18. Time grew near, and all was silent; the 1986 
Homecoming royalty were Queen Amy Cook and King 
Rusty Hislope. Times have changed, but BHS still shows its 
TRUE COLORS with class and pride. 



Top: Many of the students joined in 
the c~l~brahon of the SO's and the 

60's. Middle Left: Baritone player 
Todd Thomas shows his band spirit in 

the homecoming parade. Middle 
Right: Christine Warner enjoys 

dancing with date Joan Shonkwiler 
after the coronation. Lower Left: The 

Marchmg Bulldogs march their TRUE 
COLORS of purple and white m the 

1986 homecoming parade. 



-

-

GOOD 
TIMES 
FADE, 
MEMORIES 
LINGER 
The parade, spirit week, and the 
coronation are only part of homecoming; 
yet, together they make homecoming the 
most exciting week of the school year. 
Dunng spirit week, if a new student had 
just arrived, he would have though 
everyone was crazy by the utterly 
ridiculous attire that was worn. Many of 
the students stayed up late workin on 
floats for the parade. Watching the 
coronation in suspense only comes once a 
year. In twenty years, the one event that 
will be most vivid in every alumni's mind, 
from the school year of 1986, will be 
homecoming. 

Top: Jumors Tim Walsh and Alisa Fairbanks get 
wrapped up in the toilet paper race dunng sp1nt 
week. Middle: Jumor Scott Lane wears war pamt to 
show our school's TRUE COLORS. Lower L eft: 
Junior Todd Thomas displays the clothes of the 
1deal tounst. Lower Right: Jumor Lori Bowen 
models the fash1on of the SO's. 

33 



34 

STAFF 
WORKS 
''NIGHT 
SHIFT'' 

One can feel the presence of 
minds hard at work when 

stepping mto the business room 
at B.H S It all starts on Monday 

nights from 7 to 9. 

The staff started the year off by 
selling ads for the yearbook. In 

December, they proceeded to 
each homeroom to sell the 

yearbooks. The staff enjoys 
looking at pictures and discussing 

all of their ideas for their future 
plans. 

Top Right: Lisa Hite and Christy Arney wait for Mr. Taylor's approval on the1r 
pages. Top Left: Barb Gentry looks at staff ladder to see what's due next. Middle 

Right: Lon Bowen types away to meet her deadline. Lower Le ft: Sarah Jones 
.~o{!ps busy by writing copy and capt1ons. Lower Right: M1chelle Wilkinson walks 

back to her scat after receivmg numerous vollevball awards . 



Top Left: Marc Manmt takes t1me out to crack a joke v.Mh 
Mr Taylor. Top Right: Besides Annual Staff, the Gallivan g1rls 
were also busy Wlth the Spnng Play. Middle Left: Cara 
Bentley works mtently to get her pages f1mshed on t1me 
Bottom Right: Julie Laroe strams her bram to get the 
"perfect" capt1ons Bottom Left: Advisor Mr. Taylor looks 
"cool" for his classes 

35 



3& 

LACK IN SIZE 
DOESN'T STOP 

COUNCIL 
Even though student council decreased in size, they kept 

busier than ever. The council once again started the year with 
Homecoming in mind. Members were kept active with all the 

preparations for the big event. The council had purchased 
wicker love seats for the coronation ceremony for the court, 

which they plan to use for many years to come. A noon hour 
committee from student council participated with the 

administration offering ideas of recreation for the noon hour 
activities for fellow students. 

Student council ended the year with their annual p1cnic. 
Student council members included: President Mike Day, Vice 

President Tanya Bowdre, Secretary-Treasurer Sharon 
Stoerger, Nancy Fritz, Patty Morris, Lori Bowen, Barb 

Gentry, Dav1d Jamison, Michelle Wilkinson, Cara Bentley, 
Tom Tracy, Stephame Jones, Jeanniene McHale, Cory 
Shumard, Pat Bowen, Robert Gulliford, and Lisa Hite. 

Left: Other activities besides student council keep Mr. Lefever 
and Barb Gentry busy. Upper R igh t: Lori Bowen and Stephame 
Jones support the bulldogs soap game Lower Right: President 
M1ke Day takes time off from a hectic day to be 1111th friends . 



Upper Left: Student Council helps line up participants for the 
Home :oming parade. Below: Miss Gudauskas and Vice·President 
Tonya Bowdre chat about student council business. Middle Left: Pat 
Bowen starts off the year wishing his classmates "good luck" in the 
yearbook Lower Right: Patty Morris discusses issues council has to 
deal with Lower Left: Cory Shumard works on float for 
Homecoming parade. 

37 



BOLD, 
BRASSY, AND BUSY 
The Bement Marching Bulldogs went 
to six parades and to band day at 
the University of Illinois. They 
received a plaque for participating in 
the event. The band practiced for 
three and a half long hours, but it 
paid off; they combined with other 
bands and gave a fabulous 
performance. The only competitive 
parade was the Farmer City parade 

the band placed second Band 
Director Mark York said, "The 
Marching Bulldogs had a very fine 
season. The Flag Corps did an 
especially fine job and added a great 
deal of 'flash' to the routine. 
Michelle Wilkinson did her usual 
'super JOb' as drum major " Michelle 
Wilkinson said, "We really sounded 
and looked good " 

The high school's concert band was 
also successful. It placed first at the 
IHSA Contest. The band gave a 
good performance at the LOVC 
band festival directed by Harold 
Hillyer. The students enjoyed Mr. 
Hillyer's directing. 

The Jazz Band performed at the 
Fall Concert and at the Spaghetti 
Supper. "The jazz, concert, and pep 
bands were full of excitement and 
enthusiasm," said Director York. 
Freshman Christy Arney said, "We 
sounded good." Sophomore Wendy 
Foran commented, "We worked 
very hard to get our first at contest, 
I think we accomplished a lot." In 
the spring, the band went to 
Chicago to see and hear the 
Chicago Symphony Orchestra. All 
together, the band had a great year. 

Upper Right: Bement High's 'Boogie Woogie Bugle Boy', Director Mark 
York, keeps the band hoppin' through the tunes. Right: Senior Gary Brennan 
waits for his que for his solo. Left: Michael Manint, Pat Driscoll, and Kathy 
Hensley mellow out before an attentive crowd . 

38 

- .... -__ •;!' • • • ~ ~ 



Upper Left: Pat Bowen eyes Junior Pat Driscoll's fancy footwork to 
keep in step. Left: Stephanie Jones displays her skill on the "electronic 
ivories." Above: Sean Brennan and Pat Bowen blow the crowd away 
with great sounds. 

39 



40 

Top: Girls plus one just want to have fun. Lower Left: The chorus carols the ~tate banK u• 
Bement during the Christmas season. Lower Right: Before the bell rings, students rush to put 
music folders away. 



BOYS 
BRIGHTEN 
CHORUS 
Boys showed more of an interest in chorus during 1986-87 
than in previous years. The mterest led to a Mixed and a 
Treble Choir. Both went to IHSA Contest where both 
groups received first ratings. CHOIR members kept in tune 
with many events including LOVC at Tuscola and 
performing at three concerts during the year. The high 
school also sang at the State Bank of Bement for its 
Annual Open House. 

Top: Sophomore Aric Carney relaxes in between songs n rehearsal. Lower Left: The high 
school chorus performs for the annual fall concert. Lower Right: The bass and tenor row of 
guys show their enthusiasm in fourth hour chorus 

41 



42 

Above: Last minute crammmg for the right words in a part of performing 
for Joy Lew1s, Jana Crupper, and Mike Gadbury. Lower left: Deep 
Purple in full force . Its members are: (front row) Joy Lewis, M1chelle 
Wilkmson, Ktm Nelson. Barb Gentry. (second row) Lori Bewen. Jill 
Radmaker. M1ke Gadbury, Tiffany Harrison Stacy Poague, Cindy 
Stoerger, Kathy Hensley, (third row) Sherne Dean. Steph Jones, Kevin 
Ek1ss, Sheila Allison, Sarah Jones, Todd Thomas (fourth row) Aric 
Carney, Tyna Deffenbaugh, Eric Jarboe, Chris Warner, Wendy Foran. 
Tom Montgomery, and Jana Crupper. 



MEN'S ADDITION 
EXPANDS CHOIR 
To anyone comparing the show choirs of BHS past to the 
present day Deep Purple, there is one significant differ­
ence: a male influence. The group grew to twenty four 
members as director Karen Wilkinson chose to comprise 
the group of over one-fourth men. This addition added 
depth to the group as possible music selections expanded 
their repertoire. Four songs, R.O.C.K in the U.S.A , Pow­
erhouse, That's What Friends Are For, and Who Put the 
Bomp, were the numbers learned and perfected to earn 
them a gold-medal in the state contest. All of the choreogra­
phy used was learned by choir members Lon Bowen, Wen­
dy Foran, Barb Gentry, Sarah Jones, Michelle Wilkinson, 
and Karen Wilkinson at Showchoir Camps of America 
whtch they attended over the summer. 

Upper l eft: Sophomore member Kevm Ekiss goes over h1s vocals 
once more before learnmg the dance routine Right: Powerhouse ends 
w.th a splash as the twenty-four member group squeezes together. 
Lower left: Juniors continue to dominate the cho1r, as the classmates 
have since their freshman year, and Tyna Deffenbaugh and Chris 
Warner do their part to continue with excellence. 

43 



44 

FUN AND 
The members of NHS (National Honor Soctety) were involved in 
many activities at BHS They do not spend all of their time 
studying. They are involved in everything from Student Council 
to Baseball . 

Right: Sharon Stoerger chats w1th her fnends at the U of I open housl! Lower 
Left: Demse Gallivan d1splays her actmg talent Lower Middle: Tanya Bowdre 
cheers the Bulldogs to a victory. Lower Left: Tyler Morton JUggles balloons at 
Prom 

SPOTLIGHT SHINES 
The BHS Thespians, an honorary 
acting guild. were involved in the 
Spnng Play. They also went to a 
Thespian Festival at the University 
of Illinois. Thespians had a large 
membership in 1986. 

Right: The Thesp1ans appeared m the 
spnng play Thespians p1ctured are Tiffany 
Hamson. M1chelle Wilkmson, Denise Galli­
van, Mark Stoerger, Joy Lewis. seated from 
left to right, back row center. Todd Thomas. 
Barb Gentry, and Sharon Storeger. 



SCHOLASTIC BOWLERS 
IMPROVE ON PAST RECORD 
Every athlete has their season, every 
journalist their publication, and 
every leader has their organization. 
But what about the rest? For them 
there 1s glory in Scholastic Bowl. 
The Scholastic Bowl team seems to 
be one of the least known, and 
rarely thought about teams here, but 
first year coach Kathy Gentry is 
trying to change all of that. "We did 
pretty well, but next year I'd like to 
see more people go out for 
Scholastic Bowl," said Gentry. 

Size was not the team's strong 
point, with only eleven students to 
make up two squads of five 
members each But what they 
lacked in quantity, they made up for 

in quality . Eight former players 
returned for another season, with 
last years' letterwinners Mark and 
Sharon Stoerger back to the Varsity 
team. The JV squad lettered 3 
players, sophomores Chuck Slagle 
and Marc Manint, and newcomer Pat 
Bowen, finishing the season with a 
2-5 record . This is an improvement 
when m past years no wins were 
accumulated . The Varsity team 
didn't fair so well, ending the season 
with a 0-7 record. 

Bringing up JV players in the 
conference tournament was a boost 
to the morale of the Varsity squad, 
and Bement held up a 3-4 record in 
conference play. 

Upper Right: Coach Kathy Gentry spent 
hours both before and after school quizmg 
the team on possible quest1ons 1n preparation 
for actual game play Left: Vars1ty player 
Mark Stoerger thmks carefully before buzzmg 
1n to answer a toss-up question dunng a 
game. L o wer R ight: Semor Jeff Vezma 
buzzes in on a toss-up quest1on to wm ten 
pomts for the team . 

45 



46 

GOOD AS 
GOLD 

Librarians are always a big help to students and 
teachers. The librarians bought four new magazine 
subscriptions for the school. They're as "good as 

gold". 

Miss Gudauskas celebrates her 20th anniversary as 
a librarian at Bement. Miss "G's" reaction about 

being here for twenty years was that it's different 
every year, and she enjoys being at BHS. 

Top Right: School .QUirrel ke p5 an e~e on M1ss G. Above: 
Tnx1 toerger checks f1les to make sure they are m order 
Right: Librarian off1cers are Joy Lev..1s, Secretary & Treasurer: 
Tonya Bowdre, Pres1dent, ancy Fntz, V1ce·Pres1dent. 



Left: S<!mor Patty Morns gets caught up m h<!r work Lower 
Left: D<!mse Galhvan catches up on the latest news Above: 
Kevm Ek1ss h Ips Tom Montgomery fmd Bement on th~o p . 

47 



MORP AND MORE 
Some FHA -HERO members attended a convention in Springfield sponsored by FHA ­
HERO. Awardingwinning food displays were exhibited as well as clothing displays . FHA­
HERO members were surprised by their "Secret Santas" during Christmas, and they also 
had a Christmas party. 

FHA-HERO sponsored MORP not unlike last year. "Stamer" played for the event. Junior 
Todd Thomas said, "The band was good, but not as many people showed up as 
planned." 

FHA ·HERO off1cers and members; Pres1dent 
Tnc• P1erce, V1ce Pres1dent: ancy Fntz, 

ec/ Tres Joy Lew1s, H1stonan: Chuck 
Burgener. Pubhc Relat1ons Todd Thomas, 

Sheila Alhson, Alisa Fa1rbanks. Paula 
Lanmore, Tara Lanmore. Patty Morns, Shane 

Moseley, Ang1e Ph1lhps Stac ' Poague, Jeff 
Pnce, Gary Brennan K{. Fntz, Teresa 

Rodenck 
Top: Sponsor Mrs Borelli IS mvolved in 

many aclivltli..S; one of wh1ch IS dancmg at 
PROM Bottom: Sophomore Stacy Poague is 
act111 n numerous FHA-HERO proJects; here 

she 1s yelhng for Bement's Football team. 



Top Left: Seniors Nancy Fritz 
and Joy Lewis are members of 
the Librarians Club besides 
participating as officers in FHA ­
HERO. Top Right: Junior Alisa 
Fairbanks participates in 
Homecoming activities as well as 
FHA -Hero. Bottom: When 
Junior Todd Thomas isn't 
involved in FHA-HERO 
activities, he's goofing off 

49 



CLUB OF 
MANY 

''COLEURS'' 

so 

French Club members kept very active. 
In the fall the members ventured to Chi­
cago where they saw a French rock band, 
The Robert Paquette Band. ate at Le 
Bordeaux, and went to the Chicago Art 
Institute. To end the day, everyone en­
joyed shopping at Water Towers. Among 
the various activities at Christmas time, 
the club made Christmas baskets, with 
donations of fruit and other sweet treats 

from the members. which were taken to the nursing 
home residents. The members also sang Christmas car­
ols in French. In March they participated in an old 
French custom - Mardi Gras. Everyone enjoyed live 
entertainment. food. and games. 

All together the French Club has had "une annee de 
beaucoup de coleurs.'' 

Upper Right: Tara Mo ,t!le)' and Jana Crupper meet the drummer of the Robert 
Paquette Band. Left: Madame 1s caught off guard whtle askmg "Qu1 est absen­
te?" Middle Right: Some members help Madame prepare the food for Mard1 
Gras 



Left: Jason Shonkwiler gives Shannon Hayes a friendly hug while 
the others hurry to the Chicago Art Institute Below: Members 
show the camera what a good time they are havtng. Lower Left: 
Madame shows her musical talent while conductmg the Bement 
H1gh School Chorus. 

5 



THRILLER ''BONE CHILLER'' 
The spotlight shined on the cast of "Bone Chiller"; some were nervous, some anxious, and some just 
natural. The cast of "Bone Chiller" was directed by first-year sponsor Kathy McNeeley. "Bone 
Chiller" was a suspense-filled mystery. 

Sophomore Marc Manint said, "It was tough throughout the practices until the practices until the last 
couple of days It was a lot of fun ." 

Top : Bone Ch11ler's Cast : Sponsor. Kathy McNeeley, T1ffany Harrison, Michelle Wilkinson. Denise 
Galhvan, Mark Stoerger, Joy Lew1s, Donna Gallivan; Back Row: Eric Jarboe, Jon Lewis, Todd 

Thomas, Barb Gentry, Sharon Stoerger, Greg Whightsd, Marc Manmt. Bottom: Jumors T1ffany, 
Michelle, and Barb sneak back to stage after a caffeine break. 

52 



I 

Top Left: Sitting around and gossiping was one of the most fun activities at 
play practice Top Right: Senior Sharon Stoerger characterizes Zita with 
baubles, beads, and bandana Middle: Everyone turns to listen to Jerry 
explain the wall chart Bottom: Adler stops Eloise from reading the chart. 

53 



54 

Upper Left: Junior class president Barb 
Gentry heartily welcomes everyone to Prom. 
Upper Right: Seniors Donnie Fuqua and 
Carol Knowles danced the night away to the 
music af Illinois Central. Middle Left: Junior 
Class vice-president Lori Bowen gave the 
invocation. Lower Left: The seniors' 
appreciation for the JUniors' work to make 
this Prom a success was conveyed through 
senior class secretary /treasurer Joy Lewis. 
Lower Right: Illinois Central played a mix 
of popular mus1c and was enjoyed by all . 



Upper Left: The late hours begm to take toll on Laura 
Fuson and Curt Fogerson as Curt puts drops in his eyes. 
Lower Left: Junior class adv1sor relaxes as he enjoys the 
finished product after spending hours of time preparing for 
the event Upper Right: A tremendous fund raising project 
was undertaken by the junior class in order to provide each 
person at Prom with wine glasses Lower Right: Jeff Price 
and Jeanniene McHale enjoy a break from the dancing. 

IT WAS A TIME 
TO REMEMBER 

After three year of hard work, the Junior class kicked up their heels 
in celebration as the 1987 Junior /Senior Prom came off without a 
hitch. The Regent in Savoy was the setting for the annual event held 
by the junior class. Over one hundred people attended Prom, 
makmg this one of the most successful years in BHS h1story. Billy 
Joel's hit ballad "This is the Time" was the theme, and indeed it was 
a time to remember for all who attended. Three hours of decorating 
transformed the mirrored banquet center into a blue and silver 
dream. Illinois Central, a local band, provided a mix of top 40's, 
country and oldies for dancing. Featured speakers for the evening 
were junior class officers Barb Gentry and Lori Bowen, and senior 
class officer Joy Lewis. 

Afterprom followed last year's tradition and was once again held 
at the Amencan Legion in Bement. This event was just as well 
attended as Prom, and the change to hard rock music was appreciat­
ed by those who donned more comfortable attire and danced the 
morning away. 

-

55 







58 

The 1986 Bement Bulldogs: First Row, Manager Brian Lansford, Eric Jarboe, Charlie Koltveit, Chuck Spry, Billy Knowles, Pat Bowen, Alan Phipps, 
Steve Thompson, Robert Gulliford, Joe Van Vleet, and Gary Brennan Second Row, Manager Shane Shumard, Jason Shonkwiler, Shannon Cheek, Bruce 
Zmdars. Jon Lewis. Greg Whightsil, Chuck Slagle, Cory Shumard, Tom Montgomery, Aric Carney, and Manager Jim Fritz. Third Row, Rob Dodge, David 
Jamison, Chns Quick Scott Lane, Pat Driscoll, Tim Walsh, and Todd Thomas. Back Row, Assistant Coach John Harshbarger, Tony Wildman, Tyler Morton, 
Mike Day, Rusty Hislope, Jeff Price, and Coach Jerry Lane. 

BOYS ''BLACK 'N' BLUE'' FOES 
The 1986 Bulldogs gave many teams black and blue bruises this season. The 
Bulldogs posted a 7-3 record after two losing seasons. The Bulldogs finished 
second in the conference behind 1986's state championships - the Arcola 
Purple Riders. 

Coach Jerry Lane stated "The bulldogs were led by Seniors - Mike Day, Rusty 
Hislope, Tyler Morton, Jeff Price and Tony Wildman - whose leadership, 
experience, and dedication will be greatly missed." Senior Rusty Hislope said "I 
think this year's football season was a great success. We accomplished much 
more than we did last year. I really had a great time playing football this year." 

The Bulldogs had many players named to the All-Conference Team. Tim Walsh, 
Pat Driscoll, Jeff Price and Scott Lane were named to the first team. Mike Day, 
Rusty H1slope, Tyler Morton and Todd Thomas were named to the second team 
while Jon Lewis was named to the honorable mention team. The Bulldogs will 
have 14 returning letter winners who will try to carry on a winning tradition at 
B.H.S. 



Top: The Bulldogs trample the Bronco ball carrier. 
Above: The opponents try to get through the Bull· 
dog defensive line Above Right: Jeff Price ago· 
nizes over the grueling playoff game. 

59 



60 

JVERS 
MAKE 

ARTHUR 
SEE RED 

The last game of the season turned out 
to be the best win of all The JV beat 
Arthur's Knights 12-6, upsettmg the 
only undefeated JV team in the con­
ference. 

The team's record could have been 
better in that there were at least 1 or 2 
games it should have won; but they 
had some tough breaks. The JV's re­
cord was 3 wins, 2 losses in the LOVC 
and 4 wins, 4 losses overall. 

There is defimtely a good group of 
talented football players to work with 
for the next couple of years. The 
coaching staff feels very optimistic 
about these guys - they have the 
combination of good size and decent 
speed as well as good overall skill at 
key positions 

Top: Ref says TO Right: Coach looks over 
line up while awaiting the k,ckoff. Far Right: 
Freshman Bill Knowles takes hme out Bottom 
Right: Players await coach's "go" to play 



Top: JV player tackled going for a 
touchdown Middle Left: Freshmen listen as 
Coach Harshbarger applaud their efforts . 
Middle Right: Jason Shonkwiler, Greg 
Whightsil, and Rob Dodge talk on the 
sideline Bottom: Chuck Slagle gives all he's 
got to get the yardage 

61 



62 

LADY BULLDOGS 
TAKE THEIR BUMPS 

Coach Linda Taylor noted inconsistency as the main weakness in this 
year's 7-13 volleyball season. "There were only three seniors on the squad 
so our youth hurt us at times. Hopefully next year, the younger girls who 
played quite a bit will give us the consistency we need," stated Coach 
Taylor. Junior Michelle Wilkinson voiced this insight. " that when we 
were up, we played really well, but when we were down, we played 
terribly. We never had an in-between time." 

At the Fall Awards Banquet, Alisa Fairbanks received the Bulldog Pride 
Award; Michelle Wllkmson, The MVP Award and Serv1ce Percentage 
Award; and Tyna Deffenbaugh received the Most Improved Award. An 
added bonus was Tyna Deffenbaugh receiving LOVC All-Conference 
Honorable Mention. 

Le ft: Senior Joy Lewis shows form in her serving. Right: 1986 Varsity 
Volleyball . Firs t Row: Jeanniene McHale, Carol Knowles, Christine Warner, 
Tyna Deffenbaugh, Alisa Fairbanks. Second Row: Joy Lewis, Tonya 
Bowdre. Top Row: Michelle Wilkinson, K1m Nelsen. 



-- -

Upper Left: Chnstme Warner shows off her bumpmg sk1lls. Upper Right: 
Tonya Bowdre does a dance for fellow teammates. Bottom: Bement gets ready 
for the return . 

... 

63 



FUTURE LOOKS 
BRIGHT 

The Junior Varsity Lady Bulldog Volleyball teamwork paid 
off with an 11-7 overall record and a 9-5 conference record 
- a big improvement over 1985 when the bumpers went 
6-12. Five freshmen stepped in to give the team a big boost. 
Coach Linda Taylor felt the victones over Monticello, Ar­
cola, Tuscola and Sullivan were the season's highlights. 
Freshman Lisa Hite was glad the freshmen saw a lot of 
playing time so they will be more experienced for next 
year's games. 

Trixie Stoerger, leading scorer for the JV, stated, "I 
thought this season was great! We had a good time and won 
a lot of games, too. The teamwork was good; we pulled 
each other up when we got down." 

--
Upper Right: JV Volleyball : Farsi row, Tara Bowdre; Second row, Trixie Stoerger, 
Cindy Stoerger, Laura Fuson; Third row, Paula Larimore, Kari Birch, Christy Arney, 
Kathy Hensley; Fourth row, Dawn Ellis, Lisa Hite; Fifth row, Stephanie Concur. 
Lower Right: Jeanniene McHale and Tara Bowdre mentally prepare for the coming 
match. 



, 
' 

Upper Left: Kathy Hensley gives Coach 
Taylor a helping hand before the JV match. 
Upper Right: Lisa Hite takes a break 
Lower Left: Sophomores McHale and 
Bowdre show the1r bumping skills . 

65 



CAGERS LOOK 
TO '88 
The Varsity Bulldogs fnished with a record of eleven wins and twelve 

losses. Their LOVC record was seven wins and seven losses placing 
them second in the conference. 

At season's end, special awards were presented to Tim Walsh who 
was named First Team All Conference; Most Valuable Player, and 
Rebound Leader; Tim, a JUnior, as scored the most points. Junior 

Todd Thomas was named Second Team All Conference; and Senior 
Tyler Morton was the Assists Leader and had the best free-throw 

percentage. A reply from Todd about the season was, "The past two 
years we had losing records, but this year we went one under 500. It 

was a building year, and I look at next year as the Bulldogs being 
LOVC champs and winning the Regional." 

Players who lettered were Tyler Morton, Todd Thomas. Tim Walsh, 
Scott Lane, Jeff Price, Shannon Cheek, and Curt Fogerson 

Upp er R ight: Sophomore hannon 
Che k makes Tuscola's Lance L1ttle 
feel "small" Far Right: Sen1or Jeff 

66 

Price JUmps for the block Right: 
Todd Thomas takes the ball down 

court. 



Top right: Senior Tyler Morton looks for an opening. Top left: 
Jumor Ttm Walsh breaks for the basket Bottom: Warm up butlds 
enthustasm before the game. 

67 



68 

JV 
MAKES 

PROGRESS 
Coach Harshbarger's prediction of 
basketball being on the upswing in 

Bement, was proven true as the junior 
varsity basketball team racked up more 

wins than losses. They finished the 
season with an 8-6 conference record 

and an 11-10 overall record. 
Sophomore Cory Shumard gave this 

statement. "I thought that the J.V. 
T earn made a lot of progress from last 

year. I think we had a successful 
season also. I felt all the players 

improved alot including the freshmen. 
Besides having a winning season, it was 

alot of fun . I think this year's J.V. 
T earn having a successful season could 

be a hint of what might become a 
winning Varsity team " Curt Forgerson 
lead the team in field goals (97), total 

points 218, and recoveries. Cory 
Shumard was quick of hand with 27 

steals. His freethrow shooting led the 
team with 68% . Freshman Chris 

Carver was impressive with 53% field 
goal and 58% freethrow averages. This 

year, as in the past, many of the 
freshman and sophomore players 

experienced playing time at both the 
varsity and junior varsity levels. Above: Senior Jeff Pnce JUmps for the block. 



Upper left: Sophomore Shannon Cheek makes Tuscola s 
Lance Little feel "small" by h1s guarding technique Below: 
Jun1or Todd Thomas looks for a quick pass. 

69 



70 

YOUNG TEAM GAINS 
EXPERIENCE 

The Bement Varsity Lady Bulldogs ended the season with a 1-18 conference 
record and a 3-18 overall record . The team had only 4 returning letter women 
and 4 seniors to lead the team. 

The girls want to improve their shooting percentages and ball handling skills. 
Sophomore Stephanie Jones states her feelings about the season. "We had to 
consider we were a young team playing against more experienced teams. I thmk 
if we work real hard over the summer, our basketball program could improve a 
great deal." 

At the Award's Banquet the following awards were presented: Jeanniene 
McHale, Hustle Award; Michelle Wilkinson, Assist Leader; Stephanie Jones, 
Best Free-Throw Percentage, Rebound Leader, and MVP. Teammates included: 
Carol Knowles, Denise Gallivan, Patty Morris, Amy Cook, Tyna Deffenbaugh, 
Alisa Fa1rbanks, Julia Laroe, Tammy Mills, Kathy Hensley, and Laura Fuson. 

Top Right: Senior Patty 
Morris shoots for two. 
Bottom Right: Coach 
Taylor tries to get excited 
about the upcommg prac­
tice. 
Middle: Sophomore 
Stephanie Jones drives 
forward, hoping to put 
the team in the lead. 



~ lo f cJ( 

~s . ~ . 
11 &nc h•f 

lY9 
ilth'"9 

• r.,,M 
u1 on Yovr 

• 

• 

WINNING 
SEASON 
NEAR MISS 
The junior varsity girls' basketball team had somewhat of a winning 
season. They had a 5-8 conference record and a 7-8 overall record. 
Sophomore Trixie Stoerger had this to say about the season, "This 
year's team showed a lot of improvement, and we worked well togeth­
er. The freshmen were pretty impressive; we learned from them, and 
they learned from us. That made the team closer in the end." 

The JV record did not show their true ability due to the fact that they 
lost two games in the final seconds. 

Upper Left: Freshman Cindy 
Stoerger tries to build up her arm 
muscles for those long shots . Left: 
Kathy Hensley, Kari B1rch, and 
Valene Rexroad warm up for the 
game Above: Sophomore player 
Tara Bowdre kept busy not only 
by playing JV basketball but also by 
cheenng for the Bulldogs. 

71 



''ON THE ROAD 
AGAIN'' 
TOGETHER 

The 1987 BHS boys' and girls' track team seemed as though it 
would never get it pulled together; but as the season passed, 
members became a team. The team spent most of the time on the 
road; there was only one home meet. The boys' team was very 
young: they had few returning lettermen Eventhough this was 
the case, many did well in individual events Senior Rusty Hislope 
stated "we knew we were a small team, but we tried the best we 
could. We had fun." Rusty, the only senior on the team, earned 
several ribbons and medals dunng the season. Other members 
included Junior Tim Walsh Sophomores: Jon Lewis, Tom Mont­
gomery, Lonnie Ryherd, Jason Shonkwiler, Chuck Slagle, and 
Greg Whightsil. Freshmen: Shane Ater, Pat Bowen, Greg Buck­
ner, Chris Carver, Robert Gulliford and Chuck Spry For the girls, 
1987 was a year for the individual. The team had several return­
ing letter winners, and Impressive freshmen. Freshmen Kathy 
Hensley and Cindy Stoerger, both placed first at the J V. 
L.O.V.C. meet Cmdy also became the varsity champ in the 800 
meter at the L.O V.C. meet. Junior Tyna Deffenboaugh placed 
first in the high jump at L.O.V.C. At the sectional meet Tyna won 
the high jump and went on the place fifth at state. Jeanniene 
McHale place third in the 100 meter dash, and Barb Gentry 
placed third in the 100 meter dash, and Barb Gentry placed 
fourth in the long jump. The 800 medley team also placed fifth at 
the meet. Three members attended the Area Best meet, Cindy 
Stoerger, Barb Gentry and Tyna Deffenbaugh. Tyna placed first 
and set a new high school record of 5'4' Juniors· Lori Bowen, 
Tyna Deffenbaugh, Barb Gentry and Kim Nels<¥!. Sophomores: 
Dawn Ellis, Wendy Foran, Stephanie Jones, Jeanniene McHale, 
and Trixie Stoerger. Freshmen· Kathy Hensley and Cindy 
Stoerger. 

72 

Lower Left: Freshman Chris Carver shows his best form in the shot put . 
Upper Right: Freshmen Cindy Stoerger comes in at good speed in the 
medley relay. Above: Jeanniene McHale pushed to get ahead in the 100. 



Lower left: Pat Bowen attempts to heave the shot put the farthest Upper left: Jon 
Lewis trys to figure out what the discus is. Above: Coach Wingle gets the time on the 
boys 400 relay team. 

73 



DOGS 
''SLAM'' 
WAY TO 
BRIGHT 
SEASON 

The Bulldogs consisted of two seniors, four juniors, and 
eight underclassmen. Despite the need for upperclass· 
men, the Bulldog sluggers wrapped up the season with a 
conference record of 8-2 and an overall record of 15-8. 
By claiming the best overall conference record, the Bull· 
dogs became the LOVC Champions. To highlight this 
successful season, the Bulldogs set a school record con· 
sisting of fifteen wins. The team also won the first quar· 
ter-final game versus Monticello. "This is the first year 
we've ever won the first Quarter Final smce we've been 
playing in the State Finals," commented Coach Jerry 
Lane. 

74 

.. 

' t 

Top: The team takes a quick break before returnmg to the "action." Bottom: Eric 
Jarboe and Curt Fogerson just be themselves. 



Upper Left: Senior Tyler Morton calls a "time-out" to relax in the sun. 
Above: Sophomore Jon Lew1s stnves to please as he catches another 
game ball Left: Junior Tim Walsh waits for his turn at bat Lower Left: 
Curt Fogerson s1lently contemplates his next move. 

75 



76 

WHO'S THE BEST? 

Who's the best? The teachers or the students. 
The BHS athletes and student council members 

took on the teachers in games of Basketball 
and Volleyball. They played each other to raise 

money for ceiling fans for the gym. 

Top Right· Mr Br~dley announces the game line-ups. Middle 
Left: Coach Jerry Lane gtves Kent Le Fever five after a good 
p 1y Middle Right: Nancy Fritz and Tonya Bowdre laugh 
over a dumb mtstake Lower Left: Scott Lane hopes his 
whtstle will work while he refs . Lower Right: Jason Shonk· 
"'ller performs his coaching tmttatton 



LOVC'S BEST 
Upper Left: Football - Tyler Morton, Second Team, Jeff Pnce. First 
Team. T1m Walsh. F1rst Ttam, Mike Day, Second Team. Basketball -
T1m Walsh. F1rst Team. Upper Right: Football - Todd Thomas. 
Second Team Middle Left: Football - Pat Dnscoll, First Team 
Center: Football - Jon Lew1s, Honorable Mention. Middle Right: 
Football -Scott Lane, F1rst Team Bottom Left: Girls' Basketball 
- Stephame Jones, Honorable Menhon Left: Volleyball - M1chelle 
Wilkmson. Honorable Ment1on. Above: Football - Rusty Hislope, 
Second Team . 

77 



78 

SMALL SQUAD IMPROVES 
The cheerleader squads were re­
duced in number to one. Last 
summer the cheerleaders at­
tended the ICF Cheerleading 
Camp at lndtana University, 
Bloomington, Indiana. They re­
ceived many ribbons and the 
Randy Netl Award for the most 
improved squad. The girls ap­
preciated the help of their new 
sponsor Julie Heckert. The 
cheerleaders enjoyed cheering 
for the teams, and they hope to 
find more people interested in 
the years to come. 

Top: Varstty Cheerleaders: Tonya 
Bowdre, Tyna Deffenbaugh, Tara 

Bowdre. Jeanniene McHale, and 
Stephante Jones. Bottom: The 

enthusiastic squad keeps sptnt up even 
whtle the score is down. 



Top: Cheerleaders pep up the crowd dunng a lime out at 
a home Vars1ty game. Middle Left: Vars1ty Cheerleaders 
gu rowd,.. wh.:e nd1ng 1n thl! Homecoming parade 
Middle Right: Tyna Deffenbaugh takes lime to check out 
thE. crowd of fans at the State Playoff game. 

79 



,.. SCOREBOARD 
Varsity Football J.V. 

OPPONENTS BEMENT 
Fisher 6 8 OPPONENTS BEMENT 
Niantic 27 37 Fisher 32 8 

Harristown N1antic 
Rossville 27 6 Harristown 30 32 

Alvin Rossville 
Arcola 28 6 Alvin 
Atwood Arcola 20 6 

Hammond 6 14 Atwood 0 20 
Villa Grove 7 10 Hammond 
Cerro Gordo 6 33 Villa Grove 0 30 
Arthur 0 29 Cerro Gordo 22 18 
Blue Ridge 0 19 Arthur 6 12 
Macon 14 6 

Volleyball 
OPPONENTS BEMENT 
Villa Grove 15-10, 15-8 w 
Arthur 10-15, 8-15 L 
Monticello 11-15, 9-15 L OPPONENTS BEMENT 
Lovington 6-15, 8-15 L Villa Grove 5-15, 13-15 
Atwood 15-5, 9-15, 8-15 L Arthur 17-15, 15-8 L 

Hammond Monticello 5-15, 2-15 w 
Cerro Gordo 15-8, 11-15, 15-13 w Lovington 15-10, 15-11 L 
Arcola 15-1, 19-17 w Atwood w 
Tuscola 7-15, 5-15 L Hammond 15-1, 15-4 L 
Sullivan 15-13, 9-15, 11-15 L Cerro Gordo 15-12, 15-7 w 
Arcola• 12-15, 15-9, 12-15 L Arcola 15-5, 13-15, 15-11 w 
Fisher 2-15, 15-5, 15-7 w Tuscola 15-4, 12-15, 15 4 w 
Deland 5-15, 6-15 L Sullivan 10-15, 7-15 w 

Weldon F1sher 15-9, 15-10 L 
Villa Grove 15-12, 11-15, 15-0 w Deland w 
Arthur 12-15, 3-15 L Weldon 10-15, 14-16 
Atwood 15-7, 15-5 w Villa Grove 15-11, 10-15, 1-15 L 

Hammond Arthur 15-6, 15-6 L 
Cerro Gordo 15-12, 9-15, 15-7 w Atwood w 
Arcola 14-16, 12-15 L Hammond 15-11, 15-6 
Tuscola 7-15, 7-15 L Cerro Gordo 13-15, 12-15 w 
Sullivan 13-15, 15-7, 9-15 L Arcola 13-15, 15-7, 15-6 L 
Warrnesburg 8-15, 11-15 L Tuscola 15-12, 7-15, 11-15 w 

•Bement scores are first, Denotes Sulhvan L 

.... 
Tournament play . 

80 



Varsity Basketball J.V. 
"'Il 

OPPONENTS BEMENT 
Boys OPPONENTS BEMENT 

ABL 46 49 ABL 37 38 
Blue Ridge 72 45 Blue Ridge 35 49 
Mowequa 47 49 Mowequa 38 33 
Shiloh 54 59 Shiloh 40 31 
Villa Grove 69 55 Villa Grove 44 41 
Tuscola 61 52 Tuscola 62 35 
Arthur 49 67 Arthur 19 45 

I Shiloh 57 44 Atwood 31 53 
Atwood- 49 61 Hammond 

Hammond Cerro Gordo 43 59 
Cerro Gordo 67 65 Sulhvan 34 43 
Sullivan 64 57 Villa Grove 37 39 
Arcola 62 51 Arcola 40 45 
Villa Grove 69 75 Villa Grove 47 44 
Tuscola 55 50 Cerro Gordo 48 25 
Arthur 61 73 Arcola 43 40 
Atwood 51 68 Tuscola 64 43 

Hammond Arthur 40 47 
Cerro Gordo 50 52 Atwood- 33 38 
Sullivan 66 56 Hammond 
Arcola 64 79 Cerro Gordo 42 40 

Sullivan 34 41 
Arcola 46 60 

Girls 
OPPONENTS BEMENT OPPONENTS BEMENT 
Villa Grove 43 25 Villa Grove 18 27 
Tuscola 68 24 Tuscola 37 12 
Arthur 57 41 Arthur 50 29 
Atwood- 57 34 Atwood- 16 9 

Hammond Hammond 
Cerro Gordo 42 33 Cerro Gordo 17 35 
Sullivan 65 31 Sullivan 37 26 
Macon 38 42 Macon 23 32 
Mowequa 28 37 Mowequa 11 36 
Arcola 77 24 Arcola 30 17 
Arthur 63 27 Arthur 33 46 
Villa Grove 58 12 Villa Grove 16 26 
Atwood- 58 31 Atwood- 24 23 

Hammond Hammond 
Cerro Gordo 39 47 Cerro Gordo 17 20 
Sulhvan 39 29 Sullivan 27 26 
Tuscola 49 28 Arcola 35 21 
Arcola 72 25 

SCOREBOARD ..oiil 





How Much Did 
It Cost In 

PACK OF GUM 
CANDY BAR 
CAN OF POP 
MEDIUM PIZZA 
SCHOOL LUNCH 
PAIR OF JEANS 
SWEATER 
REEBOK SHOES 
TANNING APPOINTMENT 
MOVIE TICKET 
ALBUM OR TAPE 
SPORTS EVENT TICKET 
CONCERT TICKET 
HAIRCUT (FEMALE) 
HAIRCUT (MALE) 
NOTEBOOK 
BEMENT RECORD 
SEVENTEEN MAGAZINE 

1987 
40 SPORTS ILLUSTRATED 2. 75 
40 STAMP .22 
50 GAS PER GALLON 78-1 00 

8.00 USED CAR 1,200.00-1,700 00 
1.00 CLASS RING (GOLD) 200.00 

30.00 CLASS RING (SILVER) 110 00 
25.00 LETTER JACKET (FEMALE) 110.00 
45.00 LETTER JACKET (MALE) 89 00 

5.00 ONE DOZEN ROSES 30 00 
4.50 HOMECOMING TICKET 3 00 
7.99 PROM TICKET 16 00 
1.00 PROM DRESS 150.00 

18.00 TUXEDO RENTAL 50.00 
6.25 BEMENT HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOK 18 00 
5.25 FULL PAGE ADVERTISEME T 85.00 

.89 COLLEGE (PRIVATE) 10,000.00-15,000.00 

.50 COLLEGE (PUBLIC) 6,000 00 
1.75 



STATE BANK OF 
BEMENT 

Open Monday Thru Saturday 

Lobby Hours 9 AM-3 PM 

Walk-Up Window 8 AM4:30 PM 

Drive-Up Window 8 AM4:30 PM 

Friday 8 AM-5:30 PM 

180 East Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 61813 

217-678-2321 



THE ROUX FUNERAL 
HOME 

348 North Piatt Street 
Bement, Illinois 



This Is Dedicated To The 
Class Of 1987, 

Our Daughters And Sons, 
May All Your Hopes And 

Dreams In Life Come True. 

Your Loving Parents 

DON & SUE ALLISON 
CHARLIE & DARLENE BAKER 
ARTHUR & BARBARA BLACK 

DUANE & TONI BOWDRE 
TOM & NIT A BRITTENHAM 
BOB & CAROLYN BUCKNER 

CHARLIE & MARSHA BURGENER 
JERRY & JUNE CASEY 

QUADIE & MARGERY COOK, JR. 
DEAN & PAM DAY 

JOHN & BETTY ENSIGN 
BILL & SANDI FRITZ 
JIM & LINDA FRITZ 

DAVE FUQUA & CAROL FUQUA 
BOB & BARBARA GALLIVAN 
ED & MARSHA GULLIFORD 

LARRY & SUE HARRIS 
ELDRIGE & BARBARA HISLOPE 
LESTER & GLENDA JAMISON 

BOB & NANCY KNOWLES 
KENNETH & JANET KOL TVEIT, SR. 

LARRY LARIMORE & DIANE LARIMORE 

PAUL & FLOSSIE LARIMORE 
DON & PAULETTE LEWIS 
JERRY & RUTH MANINT 

MIKE & JAN MILLS 
LARRY & SANDY MORTON 

JOHN & DORIS MORRIS 
ROD MOSELEY & KAY SHAW 

JERRY O'CONNOR & JO O'CONNOR 
LARRY & JANIE PHIPPS 
CHUCK & DIANE PIERCE 
ALAN PRICE & J.J. PRICE 

JIM & CONNIE PRUITT 
JIM & ROSE RODERICK 

DEKE & JANET SHONKWILER 
DON SHUMARD & LINDA SHUMARD 

MELVIN & DORIS STOERGER 
DON & VELMA TIMME 

DEAN & DIANE TOMSON 
MIKE TURNER 

GARY & VICKY VEZINA 
CURTIS & MARGARET VON BEHREN 

KEITH & KATIE WILDMAN 

JIM & LOIS WILDMAN 



--
--

Carle Clinic-Monticello 

1109 N. State Street 
Doctor's Building 

217-762-2518 

116 E. Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 

Hours: Mon. & Fri. AM 
Wed. Afternoon 

William K. Lanker, MD 
Robert J. Turngren, MD 

Complete Family Care: Obstetrics, Pediatrics, Adult Medicine 

RESTAURANT - LOUNGE - BANQUET ROOM 
LIVE ENTERTAINMENT- SNACK BAR 

-. 

137 EAST BODMAN ST., BEMENT, ILLINOIS 
217-678-8411 

JIM AND LOIS WILDMAN, OWNERS 



GENERAL CABLE COMPANY 

Congratulations 
And Best Wishes 

To The Graduating 
Class Of 1987 

R.R. #2 
Monticello, IL 

61856 
217-762-2150 

KITNER'S 
FOOD LINER 

100 EAST BOOMAN 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

678-3221 
Monday-Saturday 
7 A.M. to 9 P.M. 

Sunday 
7 A.M. to 6 P.M. 



C.J. MORRIS & SONS 

Buy 
Sell 

Trade 
JIM MORRIS 

Business Phone 217-678-7661 
Residence Phone 217-678-8371 

Mobile Phone 217-398-0340 
R.R. #1 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

A Complete Line Of Farm Implements 

BELL INSURANCE AGENCY 
Serving Since 

1901 
Keith M. Bell 

CPIW 
Irene M. Hooker 
125 East Bodman 

Bement, Illinois 
217-678-2881 

$ 

l lndependent 
IDSUPHDCB 

Agent. 



'I 

BEMENT GRAIN CO . .-., 
BEMENT GRAIN COMPANY 

400 EAST 
BODMAN 
STREET 
BEMENT 
ILLINOIS 

61813 

217-678-2261 

We Cover The Bement Bulldogs 

School News, Sports, 
Board Of Education 

All Are An Important Part 
Of The Record every Week. 

Follow The Action In 

Bement Record 
Advertising • Publishing 

108 S. Piatt 678-8221 Bement 



STACY'S 

MEN'S & WOMEN'S 
CLOTHING AND 

ACCESSORIES 

HOURS: 
TUES.-THURS. 10-7 

FRI. 10-9 
SAT. 10-5 
SUN. 12-5 

121 East Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 

BUY - SELL - TRADE 

HOLT'S USED 
CARS & TRUCKS 

Dave Sr., Barb, Dave Jr. 
101 North Macon 
Bement, Illinois 

61813 
217-678-8128 

BEST WISHES 
CLASS OF 

'87 
1.-------- ---·--~~-~--------' 

91 



GETTING TO KNOW YOU 
THROUGH YOUR LOCAL 

PTA 

BEST WISHES 
CLASS OF '87 

Screen Printing 

350 West Burnside Rd. 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-2632 

122 North Charter 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-2991 

HADDEN JEWELRY 

The Class Ring Center 

Rex Hadden, Jeweler 
111 North Main 

Atwood, Illinois 61913 
217-578-2200 



J.R. HEATH AND 
SON CO. 

~ 
JOHN DEERE 

Bridge Street 
Monticello, Illinois 61856 

217-762-2534 

Where Service Is The Key 
For Over 60 Years 

LINDSLEYS' 
RED FOX 

FOOD CENTER 

400 West Center 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-7624761 

PD,. '-::--., 
UTII~ 
GRAND PRAIRIE COOP, INC. 
BOX TEN 
SADORUS, IWNOIS 61872 

HEADQUARTERS: 

SADORUS, ILLINOIS 61872 

Telephone 217/598-2312 

BILL'S 
TIRE 

SERVICE 

ON THE FARM SERVICE 

312 WEST BRIDGE STREET 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

217-762-9391 DAY 
217-762-7675 NIGHT 



DR. MARK R. 
HUDSON 

Family Dentistry 

1006 SOUTH MARKET 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 61856 

DR. JAMES MANINT 

FAMILY PRACTICE 

BEMENT OFFICE 
217-678-2161 

MONTICELLO OFFICE 
217-762-9812 

DR. RODNEY KRUSE 

Monticello Chiropractic 
Clinic 

121 North State St. 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-9446 

• m 
FIRST 
STATE 
BANK 
OF MONTICELLO 

Drive-up Hours 
7:30 AM-9:00 PM, Monday thru Thursday 
7:30 AM-10:00 PM, Friday and Saturday 

Easy Answer A TM Cards also 



~American Savin~s Banl'l 
110 W. Washington Street , Monticello , IL 61856 , Phone (217) 762-2538 

Champa1gn Division Headquarters: 411 W. University Avenue 
P.O. Box 129, Champaign. Illinois 61820, Phone (217) 398·2600 

Offices in: Arthur Danville Monticello Paxton St. Joseph lolono Urbana 

BUILDING CENTER 

WHITE FARM EQUIPMENT 

WHITE FARM 
EQUIPMENT 

"The Key To Better Living" 
South Route 105 

Monticello, Illinois 61856 
217-762-2188 

JENNINGS 
IMPLEMENT COMPANY 

HAROLD, JUANITA, LESLIE, JANET, GARY, SCOTT, 
VALERIE, AND DARREN 

401 SOUTH WASHINGTON 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 61813 

217·678·3381 

~nsur~nce ~nd Investment Services 

HARRY PORTER, CLU 

232 West Boyer Bement, Illinois 61813 217-678·4883 

Your Country Companies Agent 



SEBEN'S AMOCO 
CHARLIE'S 

WASHINGTON & MARKET 

PIZZA MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 
61856 

217-762-9000 

116 WEST BODMAN 
"Your Full Service BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

Station" 
217-678-4321 

RANDY'S DOBSON TRUE VALUE 

SHELL 
' 7hae-va&a SERVICE SHELL 

HARDWARE STORES ~ 

- ~~ 
249 SOUTH MACON 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 148 NORTH MACON 

217-678-5451 BEMENT, ILLINOIS 
217-678-8311 

BECKER 
BATES & SONS TRUCK LANE 

CONSTRUCTION 
Used Cars And Trucks 

P.O. BOX 13 Engine Repair: Major & Minor 
IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 

217-564-2456 
849 NORTH CHAMPAIGN 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

ED'S GALLIVAN 
KERR MCGEE CONSTRUCTION 

' 

110 NORTH MARKET Ivesdale, Illinois MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 
217-762-9082 217-564-2979 

I 

. 



HILLARD 
OIL 

P.O. BOX 205 
IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 

217-564-2507 

MONTICELLO 
AUTO DEALERS 

POLING CHEVROLET INC 
BILL ABBOT INC. 

STROHL FORD INC. 

FOXY LOCKS 

MENS & WOMEN'S HAIRSTYLING 
BY APPOINTMENT ONLY 

Hammond, Illinois 
217-262-3336 

Cindy Patrick, Owner 

DUANE'S 
BARBERSHOP 

207 EAST BODMAN 
BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

217-678-8141 

111 E . Bond 
RES.: 678-R480 

JACK'S TRUCKING CO. , INC. 

"JACK'' WALSH, PRES. 

BEMENT, ILL. 61813 

ALL TTH'CKS 
HAl>IO PISPATCHED 

133 East Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 
217-678-8412 

CINDY MCCABE, OWNER 

DISPATCH: 
543-3624 

MONTICELLO 
AUTO SUPPLY 

313 WEST MAIN STREET 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

217-762-2911 

JORDAN'S 
BARBERSHOP 

110 EAST WASHINGTON 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

217-762-2722 



ARMS WORTH 
APPLIANCE 
G.E. - MAYTAG 

KITCHENAID ROPER 
RCA- ZENITH 

205 West Center 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-7121 

THE OLD LEVY 
STREET MALL 
THE BROWN BAG 

CREATIVE CRAFTS/BACK STREET 
HANSEN'S HOBBIES 
THE PEPPER MILL 

D & J PET SHOP /POP-A-LONGS 

208-212 West Washington 
Monticello, Illinois 

"Best Of Luck 
In Your Future" 

RAYCRAFT DRUG STORE 

114 West Washington 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-4766 

ltadle lllaeK 
OI!AL~R 

Hours: Mon -Sat 9 A.M.-6 P.M. 
503 West Center 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-8123 

BEMENT VIDEO 

113 East Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 
217-678-3111 

For All Of Your 
Audio / Video Needs 

PIZZA MAN 

Lasagne 
Spaghetti 

Sandwiches 

707 West Bridge 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-8484 

SUHRE'S TRUE VALUE 

106 South Charter 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-5561 

LEIPER FURNITURE 

Furniture - Carpeting 
Draperies - Wallpaper 

Accessories - Interior Decorating 
Resilient Floors - Bedding 

225 East Livingston 
Monticello, Illinois 

217-762-9231 



EQUIPMENT CO. 

• 
tii=I~III 125 WEST BODMAN 

BEMENT, ILLINOIS 

Dairq 
Oueen 

101 WEST MAIN 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

217-762-7641 

IVESDALE INN 
"The Place That Gives You More" 

Linda & Mark Welcome You 
To The Ivesdale Inn 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 
217-762-3161 

BILL & SANDY'S 
GROCERY 

The Family Grocery 
Store 

MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 
217-762-3161 

BEMENT 
BOWL 

Keith & Donna Grob 
112 South Macon Street 

Bement, Illinois 

FILIPPO'S 
PIZZA 

I tali an Food 

200 SOUTH MARKET 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

217-762-2921 

NORBOS 
INN 

Open 6 A.M. - 10 P.M. 
Serving Breakfast, 
Lunch & Supper 

Cerro Gordo, Illinois 

BUCK'S 
PROCESSI G 

PROPER PROCESSING 
IS OUR BUSINESS 
EXPERT CUTTING 

CORRECT WRAPPING 
SHARP FREEZING 

132 West Wing 
Bement, Illinois 
217-678-3401 



DR. JOHN A. SOCHOR 
Dentist 

233 East South St.. Box 737 
Cerro Gordo, Illinois 

217-763-3321 

THE FAMILY SHOPPE 

Bridal And Prom Apparel 

105 North Main Street 
Atwood. Illinois 
217-578-3211 

HANDLEY TRUE 
VALUE 

"IN BEAUTIFUL DOWNTOWN 
CERRO GORDO" 

217-763-2281 

m 
REALTOR® 

ON THE SQUARE 
MONTICELLO 

Garden Gate Floral 
223 E. South St. 

Cerro Gordo, ru. 61818 
763-4111 

U-'EDDINGS, FUNERALS, AND SPECIAL OCCASIONS 

PIATT COUNTY 
JOURNAL REPUBLICAN 

MONTICELLO. ILLINOIS 
217-762-2511 

"Your Community Newspaper" 

IVESDALE, ILLINOIS 61851 

564·2255 

Member FDIC 

Barbara Plummer 
Custom 

Upholstering 

Bement, Illinois 
217-678-8402 



TANNING 
SOLUTION 

127 East Bodman 
Bement, Illinois 

217-678-8023 

1st Visit Free! 

R.E. Neathery 
Small Engine Repair 

Authonzed Service Dealer for 
Briggs-Stratton, Kohler, and 

Tecumseh Engines 
Echo Cham Saws & Trimmers 

T oro Sales & Services 
678-5612 

or 678-8459 
332 West Wing, Bement, IL 

CHUCK'S 
LOCKER 

SERVICE 
Complete Custom Butchering 

And Processing 

Mon.-Fri. 8 AM-5 PM 
Sat. 8 AM-12 Noon 

Ivesdale, Illinois 

217-564-2266 

MONTICELLO GRAIN 
COMPANY 

420 WEST MARION 
MONTICELLO, ILLINOIS 

THE PORTRAIT OF PRIDE STAFF 

Thanks Its Patrons 



102 

SENIOR ACTIVITIES 
SHEILA ALLISON Basketball, 1, 2; Volleyball, 1, 2; Track, 1; 

F.H.A., 1, 2; Ind. Arts Club, 2; Homecoming 
Volleyball, 1, 3; Porn Pon Girl, 1; Jazz Ensemble, Court, 4 
2, 3, 4; Annual Staff, 1, Library Club, 1; French 
Club, 1; F.H.A., 1, 2, 3, 4; Marchmg Band, 1, 2, TIM CASEY 
3, 4; Show Choir, 1, 3, 4; Homecoming Court, 4 

AMY COOK 
PAM BAKER 

Basketball, 1, 2, 3, 4; Volleyball Manager, 4; 
Volleyball, 1, 2, 3; Track, 1, 2; Cheerleader, 1, 2; Student Council, 1, 2, 3; Annual Staff, 2, 3; 
B Club, 2, 3; F.H.A., 1, 3; Ind. Arts Club, 2 French Club, 1, 2, Vice President, 3, 4; B Club, 3, 

TONY A BOWDRE 

Volleyball, 1, 2, 3, 4; Cheerleader, 1, 2, 3, 4; 
Student Council, 2, 3, Sec./Treas., 4, Vice Presi­
dent; Library Club, 2, 3, President, 4; French 

Club, 1, 2, 3, 4; B Club, 3, 4; Class Sec./Treas., 
2; Class President, 3; National Honor Society, 3, 
4; Marching Band, 1; Girls' State Alternate, 3; 
Homecoming Court, 4 

GARY BRENNAN 

Basketball, 1, 2, 3; Track, 2; Football Manager, 
1, 2, 3, 4; Jazz Ensemble, 1, 2, 3, 4; Spring Play, 
1; Newsstaff, 2, 3, 4; B Club, 2, 3, 4; F.H.A., 3; 
Marching Band, 1, 2, 3, 4; Homecoming Court, 4 

CHUCK BURGENER 

Football, 1, 2, 3; Newsstaff, 4; B Club, 3, 4; 
F.H.A., 3, 4; Ind. Arts Club, Sec./Treas., 1, 2, 3; 
Homecoming Court, 4 

TARA BUCKNER 

4; Class Vice President, 2; Scholastic Bowl, 1, 2; 
Marching Band, 1; Homecoming Queen, 4 

MIKE DAY 

Football, 1, 2, 3, Co-Captain, 2nd T earn All­
Conference, 4; Basketball, 1, 2; Track, 1; Stu­
dent Council, 1, 2, Vice President, 3, President, 
4; Newsstaff, 3; Library Club, 1; B Club, 2, 3, 4; 
Ind. Arts Club, 1, President, 2, President, 3; 
Class Sec./Treas., 1; Class Vice President, 4 

MIKE ENSIGN 

Ind. Arts Club, 1, 2, 3 

KELLY FRITZ 

Basketball, 1; Track, 2; Thespians, 3, 4; Spring 
Play, 1, 2, 3; Annual Staff, 2; Library Club, 1, 2, 
3, 4; French Club, 2, 3; F.H.A., 1, 2, 3, 4 

NANCY FRITZ 

Volleyball, 1, 2; Flag Corp, 1; Spring Play, 1, 2; 
Student Council, 4; Library Club, 1, 2, 3, Vice 



President, 4; French Club, 2, 3, 4; F.H.A., 2, 
Public Relations, 3, Vice President, 4; Class 
Sec./Treasurer, 3 

DON FUQUA 

Girls Basketball Manager, 4; Ind. Arts Club 2 

DENISE GALLIVAN 

Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4; Thespins, 4; Spring Play, 2, French Club, 1, 2, 3, 4; Scholastic Bowl, 2, 3, 4 
3, 4; Annual Staff, 2, 3, Editor, 4; Library Club, 
3, 4; French Club, 2, 3, 4; B Club, 4; National CAROL KNOWLES 
Honor Society, 3, 4; Marching Band, 1; Scholas-
tic Bowl, 1 Basketball, 3, 4; B Club, 4; F.H.A., 3 

SHELLY GULLIFORD MARY KOL TVEIT 

Annual Staff, 4; Library Club, 2, 3, 4; F.H.A., 2, Flag Corp, 3; Jazz Ensemble, 3 
3 

COREY LARIMORE 
KEVIN HARRIS 

Football, 1, 2, 3; Basketball, 1, 2; Student Coun-
F.H.A., 3; Ind. Arts Club, 1, 2, 3 cil, 1, 2, 3; Newsstaff, 2; B Club, 2, 3; Ind. Arts 

Club, 1, 2, Vice President, 3; Class Vice Presi-
RUSTY HISLOPE dent, 1, 2, 3 

Football, 1, 2, 2nd Team All-Conference, 4; TARA LARIMORE 
Track, 1, 2, 3, 4; B Club, 2, 3, President, 4; Ind. 
Arts Club, Sec./Treas., 2; Homecoming King, 4 F.H.A., 1, 2, 3, 4 

TERESA JAMISON JOY LEWIS 

Spring Play, 1; Newsstaff, 3; Library Club, 2; Volleyball, 1, 2, 3, 4, Cheerleader, 2; Flag Corp, 
2; Spring Play, 1, 2, Student Director, 3, 4; Thes­
pians, 3, 4; Newsstaff, 2, 3, 4; Library Club, 
President, 3, Secretary, 4; French Club, Secre­
tary, 2, 3, 4; B Club, 3, 4; F.H.A., 3, Sec .jTreas., 
4; Class Sec./Treasurer, 4; Marchmg Band, 1, 2; 
Show Choir, 1, 2, 3, 4; Homecoming Court, 4 

MICHAEL MANINT 

Basketball, 1; Baseball, 3; Track, 2; Jazz Ensem­
ble, 1, 2, 3, 4; Marching Band, 1, 2, 3, 4; French 
Club, 1, 2, 3, 4; John Philip Sousa Award, 4; 
Scholastic Bowl, 1, 2, 3, 4 

DAVID MILLS 

Football, 1, 2: Spring Play, 1; Library Club, 2 ,03 



104 

SENIOR ACTIVITIES 
PATTY MORRIS 

Basketball, 1, 2, 3, 4; Spring Play, 2; Student 
Council, 4; Library Club, 2, 3, 4; B Club, 4; 
F.H.A., 2, 3, 4; Marching Band, 1, 2 

TYLER MORTON 

Football, 1, 2, 3 Co-Captain, T earn All-Confer­
ence, 4; Basketball, 1, 2, 3, Co-Captain, 4; Base­
ball, 1, 2, 3, Co-Captain, 4; Jazz Ensemble, 2; 
Marching Band, 1, 2; Spring Play, 2; Student 
Council, 1; B Club, 2, 3, 4; Class President, 1; 
Illinois State Scholar, 4; Armed Forces Honor 
Athlete, 4; WOWS Scholar/ Athlete, 4; National 
Honor Society, 3, 4; Homecoming Court, 4 

SHANE MOSELEY 

Football, 1; Track, 1; Spring Play, 1; F.H.A., 4; 
Ind. Arts Club, 1, 2 

DAN O'CONNOR 

Football, 1, 2; Baseball Manager, 1; Ind. Arts 
Club, 1 

JODY PHIPPS 

Annual Staff, 2; Library Club, 1, 3; French Club, 

TRACY PIERCE 

Volleyball, 1, Captain, 2, 3; Library Club, 3, 4; 
French Club, 2, 3, 4; B Club, 3; F.H.A., 2, 3, 
President, 4; Class President, 4 

JEFF PRICE 

Football, 1, 2, 1st T earn All-Conference, 3, Co­
Captain, 1st Team All-Conference, 4; Basketball, 
1, 2, 3, 4; Track, 1; Spring Play, 1; B Club, 3, 4; 
F.H.A., 3, 4; Ind. Arts Club, 1, 2; Homecoming 
Court, 4 

LANCE PRUITT 

1; F.H.A., 1, 2, 3, 4 TERESA RODERICK 

Basketball, 1; Volleyball, 1, 2, 3; Jazz Ensemble, 
1, 2, 3, 4; Marching Band, 1, 2, 3, 4; French 
Club, 1, 2, 3, 4; F.H.A., 1, 2, 4 

CRAIG SHONKWILER 

Football, 1, 2, 3; Baseball, 1; Track, 1, 2; B Club, 
2; Ind. Arts Club, 1, 2 

SHANE SHUMARD 

Football Manager, 4; Basketball, 1; Baseball, 
Manager, 2, 3, 4; French Club, 2, 3, 4; S.A.R. 
Award, 4 

SHARON STOERGER 

Volleyball, 1; Jazz Ensemble, 2, 4; Marching 
Band, 1, 2, 4; Show Choir, 1; Thespians, 3, Co-



President, 4; Spring Play, 1, 2, 3, 4; Student 
Council, 1, 2, 3, Sec./Treas., 4; Library Club, 2; 
French Club, 1, 2, 3, President, 4; Scholastic 
Bowl, 2, 3, 4; Illinois State Scholar, 4; National 
Honor Society, 3, 4; D.A.R. Award, 4 

DARRELL TIMME 

Track, 1; Spring Play, 1; Ind. Arts Club, 1, 2 

MIKE TOMSON 

Football, 1, 2; Spring Play, 1; Ind. Arts Club, 2; 
Scholastic Bowl, 1 

JEFF VEZINA 

Spring Play, 1; Library Club, 1, 2, 3; French 

Club, 1, 2, 3, 4; F.H.A., 3 

AARON WILDMAN 

Spring Play, 1 

TONY WILDMAN 

• 

Football, 1, 2, 3, 4; Track, 1, 2; B Club, 3, 4; Ind. 
Arts Club, 1, 2 

105 



106 

ABC 

ACTIVITIES 2 
ADVERTISEME TS 82 
Airsman, Joe 10 
Albhnger, Tom 4. 16. 17. 41 
Allison, Sheila 22. B. C. 3 . 41, 43 
American Savings 95 
Armsworth Appliance 98 
Arney. Christy 14. 15, 34. 64 
Ater. Shane 14. 15. 41 
Ayers. Marilyn 9 
B 'N' A Screen Printing 92 
Bake:r, Pam 22 
Bales, Lacey B 
Bates and Sons Constructions 96 
Becker. Lyle 96 
Bell Insurance 89 
Bement Bowl 99 
Bement Grain 90 
Bement Record 90 
Bement Senior Parents 86 
Bement Video 98 
Bentley. Car a 17, 35 
Bertsch. Elizabeth 8 
Bill and Sandy's Grocery 99 
Bill's Tire Serv1ce 93 
Birch, Don 9 
Birch. Kari 2, 17, 64. 71 
Black, Dwayne 13, 14, 15 
Bobbitt, Tammy 17. 108 
Bolin, Della 9 
Bolin, W1ll 9 
Borelli, Ann 10 
Bowdre, Tara 17, 64, 65, 71, 72, 78, 
109 
Bowdre, Tonya 21, 22, B, C. 37, 44, 
46, 62, 63, 78, 102, 103, 111 
Bowen, Lori 18, 30, 33, 34, 36, 41, 43, 
44, 50, 54 
Bowen. Pat 15, 37, 39, 58, 73 
Bradley, Greg 8, 11, 72 
Brennan, Gary B, C, 22, 28, 58 
Brennan. Sean 16, 17, 39 
Brittenham, Kelli 22 
Brittenham, Kristi 18 
Buck's Processing 99 
Buckner, Glen 13, 18, 31 
Buckner, Greg 15, 74 
Buckner, Tara B, 22, 102 
Burgener, Chuck B, C, 22 
Butterick, Louise 9 
Cahill, John 18 
Carle Clinic 87 
Carney, Aric 3, 13, 17, 41, 44, 66 
Carver, Chris 15, 32, 72 
Casey, Tim 23 
Chamberlin, Debra 2, 18 
Charlie's Pizza 96 
Cheek, Shannon 17, 58, 69 
Chuck's Locker Service 101 
Chumbly, Mary 9 

INDEX 
CLASS OF '87 91 
Cody, M1chelle 13. 18 
Conour, Stephanie 17, 41, 64 
Cook, Amy B. 21, 23. 32, 102, 103 
Cook. Dan 15 
Corum, Eugene 9 
Country Companies 95 
Cozad, Sherry 17 
Crafton, Bill 18 
Crupper, Jana 17, 41, 43. 50 

DEF 

Dairy Queen 99 
Dallas. Tabetha B 
Daniels. Steve 1 7 
Day. Mike 23, 36, 58, 108 
Dean. Sherrie 18. 41. 43 
Deffenbaugh, Tyna 4, 18, 19, 41, 42, 
43. 62, 78 
Dobson True Value 96 
Dodge. Rob 18, 41, 58, 61 
Driscoll, Pat 18, 38, 58 
Duane's Barber Shop 97 
Ed's Kerr McGee 96 
Ekiss, Kevin 16, 17, 41, 42, 43, 47 
Ellis, Dawn 17, 64 
Ensign, Mike 23 
Ensign, Tina 17 
FACULTY 6 
Fairbanks, Alisa 18, 31, 33, 41, 49, 62 
Family Shoppe (The) 100 
Filippos Pizza 99 
Fogerson, Curt 18, 31, 55, 74, 75, 100 
First National Bank of Ivesdale 100 
First Sate Bank of Monticello 94 
Flood, Catherine 10 
Foran, Wendy 17, 41, 43 
Foxy Locks 97 
Fritz. J1m 58 
Fritz, Kelly 23 
Fritz, Nancy 23, 46, 49, 72, 103 
Fuqua, Don 23. 45, 54 
Fuson, Laura 14, 15, 55, 64 

G HI 

Gadbury, Mike 14, 15, 43 
Gaigalas, Laima 7, 10, 50, 51 
Gallivan Construction 96 
Gallivan, Denise 21, 23, 35, 44, 52, 53, 
46, 102 
Gallivan, Donna 14, 15, 35, 52, 53 
Garden Gate Florist 100 
General Cable 88 
Gentry, Barbara 13, 18, 19, 34, 36, 41, 
43, 54, 109 
Gentry, Kathy 45 
Grand Prairie Coop 93 
Gudauskas, Minnie 7, 10, 46 
Gulliford, Robert 14, 15, 51, 58, 108 

Gull1ford, Shelly A, 24, 29 
Guys and Gals 97 
J .R. Heath and Son Company 93 
Hensley, Kathy 14, 15, 38, 41, 43, 64, 
65, 71, 109 
Hensley, Tom 7, 10 
Hillard Oil 97 
Hislope, Rusty B, 21, 24, 58, 105 
Hite, Lisa 14, 15 34, 64, 65 
Holt Welding & Construction 91 
Hooker, Donelle 15 
Hudson, Dr. Mark 94 
HSW Equipment Company 99 
Hadden Jewelry 92 
Hamilton, Eric 14, 15 
Hamilton, Janie 8 
Handley's True Value 100 
Harms, Ruth 10 
Harris, Kevin 24 
Harrison, Tiffany 18, 19, 41, 43, 44, 
52, 53 
Harshbarger, John 3, 7, 10, 11, 58, 60 
Hayes, Jenny 15 
Hayes, Shannon 2, 18, 51 
IGA 88 
Ivesdale Inn 99 

JKL 

Jack's Trucking 97 
Jamison, Amy 17 
Jamison, David 58 
Jamison, Teresa 24, 41 
Jarboe, Eric 15, 41, 43, 52, 58, 74 
Jennings Implement 95 
Jones, Sarah 18, 19, 31, 34, 41, 43, 50 
Jones, Stephanie 17, 36, 39, 41, 43, 
70, 78 
Jordan's Barbershop 97 
Knowles, Billy 15, 58, 60 
Knowles, Carol 24, 45, 54, 62 
Koltveit, Charles 13, 15, 58 
Koltve1t, Mary 24 
Kuddly Korner 92 
Kruse, Dr Rodney 94 
Lane, Casey B 
Lane, Jerry 10, 48, 72 
Lane, Scott 13, 18, 33, 58, 67, 72 
Lansford, Brian 58 
Larimore, Corey 24 
Larimore, Paula 17, 41, 64 
Larimore, Tara 25 
Laroe, Julie 17, 35 
Lawson, Mike 9 
Lefever, Kent 7, 10, 11, 55, 72 
Le1per Furniture 98 
Levy St Mall 98 
Lewis, John 4, 13, 18, 19 
Lewis, Jon 17, 52, 53, 58, 73, 74, 75 
Lewis, Joy 25, B. C, 41, 43, 44, 46, 
49, 52, 53, 54, 62, 103 
Lilly, Bill 15 



Lindsley's Red Fox 93 
Logue, Dale 15 
Loftus, Thomas 9 

MNO 

Magsamen, Annette 10, 11 
Manint, Dr. James 94 
Manint, Marc 3, 17, 35, 38, 52, 53 
Manint, Mike 21, 25, 38, 39, 104 
Martin, David 9 
McDermith, Richard 4, 13, 18, 19 
McHale, Jeanniene 17, 55, 62, 64, 65, 
70, 72, 78 
McNeeley, Kathleen 10 
Mills, David 25 
Mills, Tammy 13, 17 
Moefield, Amy 15, 109 
Montgomery, Tom 17, 41, 43, 47, 58 
Monticello Auto Dealers 97 
Monticello Auto Supply 97 
Monticello Grain 101 
Morgan, Lori 17 
Morgan, Mike 9 
Morris, C.J. 89 
Morris, Patty 25, 37, 47, 70, 105 
Moseley, Shane 3, 21, 25 
Moseley, Tara 17, 50 
Morton, Tyler 25, B, 44, 58, 67, 75 
Mulvaney, Georgia 9 
Neathery, R E. 101 
Neidel, John 17 
Nelsen, Kim 18, 19, 44, 62 
Nelsen, Krista! 17 
Nelsen, Randal 14, 15 
Newlin, Jerry 11 
Norbos Inn 99 
O'Connor, Dan 14, 15, 41, 58, 111 

PQR 
Phipps, Alan 14, 15, 41, 58, 111 
Phipps, Jody 21, 26 
Phillips, Angela 17 
Piatt County Journal Republican 100 
Pierce, Tracy 26 
Pioneer Realty 100 
Pizza Man Monticello 98 
Plummer, Barbara 100 
Poague, Stacy 16, 17, 41, 44, 48 
Porter, Steve 1, 17 
Pnce, Jeff 26, B, C, 55, 58, 59, 66, 68, 
104 
Pruitt, Lance 92 
PTA 18, 58 
Quick, Chris 18, 58 
Radio Shack 98 
Radmaker, Jill 15, 41, 43 
Randy's Shell Service 96 
Raycraft Drug Store 98 
Rexroad, Valerie 15, 71 

INDEX 

Riddle, Alice 15 
Roderick, Teresa 26 
Rogers, Carl 18 
Rooster Inn 87 
Roux Funeral Home 85 
Ryherd, Lonny 17 

STU 

Schrock, Inc. 95 
Schwartz, Rick 17 
Seben 's Amoco 96 
SENIORS 20 
Sharp, Donna 7, 10, 11 
Shonkwiler, Craig 26 
Shonkw1ler, Debbie 9 
Shonkwiler, Jason 13, 17, 31, 51, 58, 
61, 72 
Shott, Dorothy 9 
Shumard, Cory 17, 37, 58, 74 
Shumard, Shane 27, 58 
Slagle, Chuck 17, 61 
SPORTS 56 
Sochor, Dr. John 100 
Smith, Chad 18 
Sm1th, Tom 18 
Spry, Chuck 15, 58 
Stacy's 96 
State Bank of Bement 89 
Stengel, Brian 15 
Stoerger, Cindy 15, 41, 43, 64, 71 72 
Stoerger, Mark 18, 19, 44, 45, 52, 53 
Stoerger, Sharon 27, 41, 44, 52, 53 
Stoerger, Trixie 17, 47, 64 
Suhre's True Value 98 
Swaim, Kevm 18, 19 
Tanning Solution 101 
Taylor, Lmda 7, 10, 11 
Taylor, Merle 11, 35 
Tester, Tina 15 
Thomas, Todd 13, 18, 19, 33, 43, 44, 
49, 53, 69 
Thompson, Bucky 9 
Thompson, Steve 14, 15, 58 
Timme, Darrell 27 
Tomson, Bobbi Jo 17 
Tomson, Mike 27 
Tracy, Tom 17, 110 
Turner, Chad 15, 109 
Turner, Molly 15 
Turner, Theresa 11 
UNDERCLASSMEN 20 

vw 
Vance, Heather 18, 30 
Van Vleet, Joe 15, 58 
Vezina, Jeff 45 
Von Berge, Mark 17 
Walsh, Tim 13, 18, 33, 58, 67, 75 
Warner, Christine 4, 13, 18, 19, A, 41, 

42, 43 , 62, 63 
Webb, Chris 17 
Whights1l, Greg 16, 17, 52, 53, 58, 61 
W1erman, Ramona 17 
Wildman, Aaron 27 
Wildman, Tony 21, 27, 58 
Wilkinson, Karen 7, 10, 11 
Wilkinson, Michelle 18, 19, 29, 54, 43, 
44, 50 
Williams, Jamie 18 
Wingle, Derek B 
Wingle, John 7, 11, 73 
Woolley, Sandra 18, 30 
Wrench, Clyde 9 
Wright, Marg1e 9 
Wright, Shirley 8 

x yz 
York, Mark 11, 38 
Zindars, Bruce 16, 17, 58, 66 
loch, Eric 17 
Zollman, Greg 8 

107 



108 

PEOPLE CHANGE. SO DO COLORS - SOME 
FADE. SOME GROW BRIGHTER. FRESHMEN BE 
GIN THEIR HIGH SCHOOL CAREERS AS 
"GREE IES" SENIORS CARRY THEMSELVES 
AS THE COOLEST OF BLUES SOMEWHERE BE 
TWEEN THERE ARE MANY SHADES. TONES, 
AND EVEN TEXTURES. BUT THERE WILL AL­
WAYS BE "TRUE COLORS". 

Top R ight: Tammy Bobb1t dances to the SO's and 60's 
rock u.1th her date Right: M1ke Day relaxes. Above: 
Robert Gu!J.ford works to strenghten h1s muscles. 



Above: Barb Gentry has a tasty paw to eat on Top Left: Amy 
Moefteld and Kathy Hensley try to concentrate on thetr work. Top 
Right: Tara Bowdre ts amazed at what she has JUSt heard. Middle 
Right: Students rest between games wtth the faculty . Lower 
Right: Chad Turner wntes a note to pass ltme 

109 



110 

Right: The crowd enjoys the action on the 
floor Lower Right: Tom Tracy shows the 
camera one of h1s many 1mpress1ons Be­
low: Food is purchased at I.G.A. for lunch 
by many students Lower Left: Atwood· 
Hammond tackles the Bulldog ball carrier 



Left: Freshmen cheer the Bulldogs dunng the 
playoff game at Macon. Top Right: Football 
players warm up before the game. Top Left: 
Alan Ph1pps thmks of what to wnte next. 
Above: Tonya Bowdre hstens to what she IS 

bemg told 

111 



112 

FOR A BRIEF 
MOMENT, WE SAW 
AND YOU SHOWED 
YOUR 










